
17th November 2022

Dear Parents/Guardians,

We have a lot planned for your children between now and when we break up for the
Christmas  holidays so we wanted to take this opportunity to let you know of some key
events:

November

● Whole School - Friday 18th November: Children can come to school wearing
something Pudsey themed or  their own clothes. Suggested donation of £1 via
Parent Pay.

● Whole School - World Cup to show our support for the England Team the
children will be allowed to come to school wearing  their football kits or own
clothes on the following dates: Monday 21st November, Friday 25th November  &
Tuesday 29th November.

● Nursery - Thursday 24th November: Stay and Play 8:30 am Nursery and 12:30
pm.

● Year 1 - Thursday 24th November: Book and Breakfast 8:30- 8:45 am.

● Whole School - Monday 28th November -Friday 2nd: Attendance Week -
Boro tickets to be won for being in every day on time!!

December

● Nursery and Reception - Thursday December 1st: Christmas Craft Morning in
school hall, 9:00 - 9:30 am.

● Reception, Year 1 & 2 - Tuesday 6th December: Christmas disco 3:30 - 4:30pm
£2 a ticket.

● Whole School - Wednesday 7th December: Christmas jumper and Christmas
Dinner day.

● Nursery - Thursday 8th December: Stay and Play 8:30 am and 12:30 pm.

● Reception - Thursday 8th December: Book & Breakfast Christmas themed. 8:30
am - 8:45 am.

● KS2 Y3, 4, 5 & 6 - Thursday 8th December: KS2 Disco 3:30 - 4:45 pm £2 a ticket.

● Whole School - Friday 9th December: Children can come to school wearing party
clothes. Parents/carers will be invited to come into school and join their child in a



class craft activity, 8:30am - 9:00am.

● Whole School -Monday 12th December - Friday 16th December: Attendance
Week - Just Eat Gift Vouchers to be won for being in every day on time!

● Whole School- Monday 12th December: Christmas Movie Night, 3:30 pm - 4:45
pm.

● Year 3- Brunch and pantomime: Wednesday 14th December- 10:00am - 4:00pm

School Christmas Nativities:

● Nursery AM- Nativity- Tuesday 13th December, 9:00 - 9:30 am.

● Nursery PM- Nativity- Tuesday 13th December, 2:30 - 3:00 pm.

● Reception, Year 1 & 2- Morning Nativity- Thursday 15th December, 10:00 - 10:30

● Reception, Year 1 & 2- Afternoon Nativity- Thursday 15th  December, 2:15-2:45
pm.

● KS2 (Y3, 4, 5 & 6) - Morning Nativity- Monday 12th December, 10:00-10:30.

● KS2 (Y3, 4, 5 & 6)- Afternoon Nativity- Monday 12th December, 2:15-2:45 pm.

● Whole School -  Break up for the Christmas Holidays 16th December at 3:15 pm.

We hope you have a wonderful Christmas break and a happy New Year. We look
forward to seeing you on Wednesday 4th January 2023.

Best wishes,
A McClurey

Mrs A. McClurey
Executive Headteacher

Fiat Mihi - Let it be with me
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